

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 46-1009(4) requires each county to prepare and keep current disaster emergency plans; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 46-1014 encourages arrangement "for furnishing mutual aid in coping with disasters"; and

WHEREAS, Teton County adopted the previous iteration of the Northeast Idaho Regional Coordination Plan (the "Plan"); and

WHEREAS, the Plan has been recently reviewed, revised and updated; and

WHEREAS, the updated Plan provides a framework for the furnishing and receipt of mutual aid amongst member counties in time of disaster; and

WHEREAS, Teton County remains desirous to receive and extend mutual aid in times of disaster amongst the member counties;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it resolved that the Teton County Board of County Commissioners hereby adopts the updated Plan as a supplement to the Emergency Operations Plan of Teton County, Idaho.

Passed and approved by the Teton County Board of County Commissioners this 23rd day of December, 2024.

	BOARD OF TETON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Cindy Riegel
	Michael Whitfield
	Bob Heneage
ATTEST:	
Kim Keeley, County Clerk	